

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT

A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER [optional]

J. RUFFIN (205) 226-1902

B. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)

ALABAMA POWER COMPANY

600 N. 18TH STREET

BIRMINGHAM, AL 35291

MODEL # 6PH1348H21AB SERIAL # 0707612044

1/3 \$36.75	
20070925000449360 1/3 \$36.75 20070925000449360 1/3 \$36.75 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, f 39/25/2007 11:36:35AM FILED/Cl	٦L

DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one debtor name (1a		SPACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE USE	ONLY
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	•
R 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
Frolander		}		
MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
ChathAm Court Lot B	Pelham	AL	351a4	US
I. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 1e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	1f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	1g. ORG/	ANIZATIONAL ID #, ff any	
ORGANIZATION DEBTOR				
ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one of	debtor name (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or comb	ine names		
2a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME		<u>.</u> .	<u> </u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
2b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
Frolander	Beverly		5	
. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY /	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
1 Chatham Court Lot B	Velham	AL	20/24	US
J. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 2e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	2f. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	2g. ORG.	ANIZATIONAL ID #, if any	
ORGANIZATION ' DEBTOR				NO
SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of TOTAL ASSIGNEE of ASSIGNOR	R S/P) - insert only one secured party name (3a or	3b)		
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ALABAMA POWER				
B) 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME	MIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
	BIRMINGHAM	AL	35291	US
500 N. 18TH STREET	-	1	•	I

\$ 4,500.00

5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION [if applicable]: LESSEE/LESSOR	CONSIGNEE/CONSIGNOR	BAILEE/BAILOR SELLER/BUYER	AG. LIEN	NON-UCC FILING
6. This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed [for record] (or recorded) ESTATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum	in the REAL 7. Check to REQ [if applicable] [ADDITIONAL	UEST SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debtor(s) [Optional]	All Debtors	Debtor 1 Debtor 2
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA				

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT ADDENDUM FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS (front and back) CAREFULLY					-
9. NAME OF FIRST DEBTOR (1a or 1b) ON RELATED FINANCING STAT	EMENT		1111		
9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR JEDOTALALE	IMPOUE MANE OUECIV		2007 She1	092500044936n 2	/3 \$36.75 Probate.Al
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME FIRST NAME	MIDDLE NAME,SUFFIX		09/2	by Cnty Judge of 5/2007 11:36:356	AM FILED/CERT
10. MISCELLANEOUS:					
		THE ABOVE	SPACE	S FOR FILING OFFI	CE USE ONLY
11. ADDITIONAL DEBTOR'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert only one na 11a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	me (11a or 11b) - do not abbrev	ate or combine names	3		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
T Ta. ORGANIZATION S NAME					
OR 11b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE I	NAME	SUFFIX
11c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
11d. TAX ID #: SSN OR EIN ADD'L INFO RE 11e. TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION DEBTOR	11f. JURISDICTION OF ORGAN	IIZATION	11g. ORG	ANIZATIONAL ID#, if a	ny
	NAME - insert only one name	(12a or 12b)			
12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME					
OR 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S LAST NAME	FIRST NAME		MIDDLE I	NAME	SUFFIX
12c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
13. This FINANCING STATEMENT covers timber to be cut or as-extracted collateral, or is filed as a fixture filing. 14. Description of real estate:	16. Additional collateral descri	otion:			
The real property described on the attached deed					
				•	
					•
					,
15. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of above-described real estate (if Debtor does not have a record interest):					
	17. Check only if applicable an	d check only one boy	<u>-</u>		
	<u> </u>			roperty held in trust or	Decedent's Estate
	18. Check only if applicable ar				
	Debtor is a TRANSMITTING				
	Filed in connection with a	Manufactured-Home T			
	Filed in connection with a	Public-Finance Transa	ction — e	ffective 30 years	

•

SEND TAX NOTICE TO:

	(Name) <u>Jerald K. Frolander</u>	
	9 Chatham Court (Address) Pelham, Al. 35124	
This instrument, was prepared by	(Address) F.S.Liigh, D.L., A.L.	
(Name) Lloyd, Gray & Whitehead, PC		
2501 20th Place S.		20070925000449360 3/3 \$36.75
(Address) Birmingham, Al. 35223		Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate,AL 09/25/2007 11:36:35AM FILED/CERT
Form 1-1-5 Rev. 5/82 WARRANTY DEED, JOINT TENANTS WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP — MACIC CITY TITLE CON	fpany, inc., hikmingham, alabama	
Shelby COUNTY KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PI	ESENTS,	
That in consideration of Fifty thousand and no/100 (\$50,000.	00)	DOLLARS
to the undersigned grantor or grantors in hand paid by the GRANTEES herein, the William Gary McCaig, an unmarried man	receipt whoreof is acknowledged. we.	
(herein referred to as grantors) do grant, bargain, sell and convey unto		
Jerald K. Frolander and Beverly S. Frolander		
(herein referred to as GRANTEES) as joint tenants, with right of survivorship, the I Shelby		
County,	Alabama to-wit:	
Lot 9, Deer Springs Estates Subdivision, Second in Map Book 5, Page 85 in the Probate Office of in Shelby County, Alabama.	l Addition, as shown by map reco E Shelby County, Alabama. Situa	rded ted
Subject to: All easements, restrictions and ri	ights of way of record.	
William Gary McCaig is the surviving Grantee of Instrument #2000/44553. The other Grantee Shelor about the 24 day of AUSVST 2001.		
Grantor is conveying his remaining interest to estate in one acre of the above said property of the above said property, to Hellen W. Simmon home located thereon, including access thereto	located in the southwest corner as, together with her mobile	
	* 5005-080.5a	
In st		
	CERTIFIED WEV JUNE OF PROMIE	
02/10/	M CERTIFIE	
SHELBY COM	and a second sec	
OC1	₽B	
TO HAVE AND TO HOLD Unto the said GRANTEES as joint tenants, with the intention of the parties to this conveyance, that funless the joint tenancy here the grantees herein) in the event one grantee herein survives the other. The entire if one does not survive the other, then the heirs and assigns of the grantees herein	eby created is severed or terminated during the jointerest in fee simple shall pass to the surviving gashall take as tenants in common.	oint lives of grantee, and
And I (we) do for myself (ourselves) and for my (our) heirs, executors, and ad and assigns, that I am (we are) inwfully seized in fee simple of said premises; that above: that I (we) have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that shall warrant and defend the same to the said GRANTEES, their heirs and assigns	they are free from all encumbrances, unless other t I (we) will and my (our) heirs, executors and adn	rwise noted
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my	hand(s) and seal(s), this15	
day of February, 2002		
WITNESS:		
(Seai)	WILLIAM GARY MCCAIG	(Seat)
	WILLIAM GARI MCCAIG	
(Seal)		
(Seal)		
STATE OF ALABAMA Jefferson COUNTY		
the undersigned	63 4 . FS 1 10 4 . F	
Listing Comm McCoto an appropriate man	a Notary Public in and for said County, in	n said State,
Resent Cercity that	——————————————————————————————————————	
whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance, and won this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance he has		
on this day, that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance	executed the same	ะ งอเนอเละแบ
Given under my hand and official scal this	ebruary, 2002 A.D.	•
NOTARY FUILLE STATE OF ALLEGE MER. 31, 2002. MY COMMISSION EXPIRES: Mer. 31, 2002.	TU Samuel Or	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,

Marie H. Lev.